Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM300792

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/31/2014

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HOMEDICS GROUP CANADA CO., LLC		01/31/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MICHIGAN

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HOMEDICS USA, LLC
Street Address:	3000 Pontiac Trail
City:	Commerce Township
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48390
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MICHIGAN

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2781062	OBUSFORME
Registration Number:	1221531	OBUS FORME
Registration Number:	1618604	OBUS FORME
Registration Number:	2749157	OBUSFORME
Registration Number:	2884871	OBUS FORME
Registration Number:	2950483	COMFORT SUPPORT SYSTEM
Registration Number:	3257828	THE OBUS ULTRA FORME
Registration Number:	3896179	ECOLOGIC
Serial Number:	86160378	BACK BOOST COMFORT SEAT
Serial Number:	86210743	ULTRAFORME

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

900285599

Fax Number: 2483583351

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: (248) 358-4400

Email: trademarks@brookskushman.com

**Correspondent Name:** Mark A. Cantor

Address Line 1: 1000 Town Center, 22nd Floor Southfield, MICHIGAN 48075-1238 Address Line 4:

**TRADEMARK** 

REEL: 005256 FRAME: 0487

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HOME 1674 A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark A. Cantor
SIGNATURE:	/mark a cantor/
DATE SIGNED:	04/09/2014

### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Certificate of Merger HoMedics Group Canada Co., LLC to HoMedics USA, LLC#page1.tif source=Certificate of Merger HoMedics Group Canada Co., LLC to HoMedics USA, LLC#page2.tif source=Certificate of Merger HoMedics Group Canada Co., LLC to HoMedics USA, LLC#page3.tif source=Certificate of Merger HoMedics Group Canada Co., LLC to HoMedics USA, LLC#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005256 FRAME: 0488

## Michigan Department of Licensing and Regulatory Affairs

## Filing Endorsement

This is to Certify that the

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

for

HOMEDICS GROUP CANADA CO., LLC ID Number: D77876

received by facsimile transmission on March 3, 2014, is hereby endorsed filed on March 3, 2014, by the Administrator.

The document is effective on the date filed, unless a subsequent effective date within 90 days after received date is stated in the document.

Effective Date: March 31, 2014 at 11:59 P.M.



In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Seal of the Department, in the City of Lansing, this 4<sup>th</sup> day of March, 2014.

, Director

Corporations, Securities & Commercial Licensing Bureau

# Michigan Department of Licensing and Regulatory Affairs

### Filing Endorsement

This is to Certify that the

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

for

HOMEDICS USA, LLC ID Number: D7872U

received by facsimile transmission on March 3, 2014, is hereby endorsed filed on March 3, 2014, by the Administrator.

The document is effective on the date filed, unless a subsequent effective date within 90 days after received date is stated in the document.

Effective Date: March 31, 2014 at 11:59 P.M.



In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Seal of the Department, in the City of Lansing, this 4<sup>th</sup> day of March, 2014

, Director

Corporations, Securities & Commercial Licensing Bureau

Date R	sceived			R BUREAU USE	CENSING BUREAU
<del>_</del> -		This document is effe subsequent effective date is stated in the o	date within 90 da	filed, unless a sys after received	
Name	Cessandra Y. Farley Seyburn Kahn, P.C.				7
Addrese	2000 Town Center, Su	ille 1500		<u> </u>	1
City	Southfield,	State Michigan		ZIP Code 48075	EFFECTIVE DATE:

### **CERTIFICATE OF MERGER**

For use by Limited Liability Companies
(Please read information and instructions on the last page)

Pursuant to the provisions of Act 23, Public Acts of 1993, the undersigned execute the following Certificate of Merger:

Homedics USA, LL	<u> </u>	D7872U
Homedics Group C	anada Co., LLC	D77876
The name of the surviving	limited llability company and its Identification numb	er is:
Homedics USA, LLC		D7872U
heck one of the following	· . · . · . · . · . · . · . · · · · · ·	
√ There are no changes	to be made to the Articles of Organization of the su	
	Afficies or a resistement of the Adjalan assume	
The amendments to the	Afficies or a resistement of the Adjalan assume	
☐ The amendments to the	Afficies or a resistement of the Adjalan assume	
☐ The amendments to the	Afficies or a resistement of the Adjalan assume	
The amendments to the	Afficies or a resistement of the Adjalan assume	
☐ The amendments to the	Afficies or a resistement of the Adjalan assume	
☐ The amendments to the	Afficies or a resistement of the Adjalan assume	
☐ The amendments to the	Afficies or a resistement of the Adjalan assume	
☐ The amendments to the	Afficies or a resistement of the Adjalan assume	

	, p. 15. 21 (124 <b>, 2</b> )	<sup>М</sup> ам -0500 рег	EG FAXCO	4		No. 2063 <b>Face 4</b>	Üж
5. Complete only if an effective date is desired other than the date of filling. This date must be no more than 80 days at receipt of this document in this office.  The merger shall be effective on the 31st day of March 2014 at 11:59 PM  6. The Plan of Merger was approved by the members of each constituent limited liability company in accordance with section 702(1).  7. The merger is permitted by the law of the jurisdiction under whose law each foreign constituent company is organized and each foreign constituent company has compiled with that law in effecting the merger.  8. The assumed names being transferred to continue for the remaining effective period of the Certificate of Assumed on file prior to the merger are:  Assumed name  LLC transferred from Excitation date  3. Nonsurvivor name as new assumed names under which business is to be conducted are:  his Certificate is hereby signed as required by Section 103 of the Act.  MEDICS USA, LLC  (Name of Limited Limited Certificity)  HOMEDICS USA, LLC  (Name of Limited Limited Certificity)	4. Other provisions with	respect to the memor	are as follows:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<del></del> .		<del></del>
The merger shall be effective on the 31st day of March 2014 at 11:59 PM  6. The Plan of Merger was approved by the members of each constituent limited liability company in accordance with section 702(1).  7. The merger is permitted by the law of the jurisdiction under whose law each foreign constituent company is organized and each foreign constituent company has compiled with that law in effecting the merger.  8. The assumed names being transferred to continue for the remaining effective period of the Certificate of Assumed Normalia prior to the merger are:  Assumed name ILC transferred from Excitation date  3. Nonsurvivor name as new assumed names under which business is to be conducted are:  his Certificate is hereby signed as required by Section 103 of the Act.  Assumed this 31 day of January 2014 Signed this 31 day of January 2014 MEDICS GROUP CANADA CO, LLC (Name of Limited Liability Company)		h	ale ad follows,				
The merger shall be effective on the 31st day of March 2014 at 11:59 PM  6. The Plan of Merger was approved by the members of each constituent limited liability company in accordance with section 702(1).  7. The merger is permitted by the law of the jurisdiction under whose law each foreign constituent company is organized and each foreign constituent company has compiled with that law in effecting the merger.  8. The assumed names being transferred to continue for the remaining effective period of the Certificate of Assumed Normalia prior to the merger are:  Assumed name ILC transferred from Excitation date  3. Nonsurvivor name as new assumed names under which business is to be conducted are:  his Certificate is hereby signed as required by Section 103 of the Act.  Assumed this 31 day of January 2014 Signed this 31 day of January 2014 MEDICS GROUP CANADA CO, LLC (Name of Limited Liability Company)			•				
The merger shall be effective on the 31st day of March 2014 at 11:59 PM  6. The Plan of Merger was approved by the members of each constituent limited liability company in accordance with section 702(1).  7. The merger is permitted by the law of the jurisdiction under whose law each foreign constituent company is organized and each foreign constituent company has compiled with that law in effecting the merger.  8. The assumed names being transferred to continue for the remaining effective period of the Certificate of Assumed Normalia prior to the merger are:  Assumed name ILC transferred from Excitation date  3. Nonsurvivor name as new assumed names under which business is to be conducted are:  his Certificate is hereby signed as required by Section 103 of the Act.  Assumed this 31 day of January 2014 Signed this 31 day of January 2014 MEDICS GROUP CANADA CO, LLC (Name of Limited Liability Company)					•		
The merger shall be effective on the 31st day of March 2014 at 11:59 PM  6. The Plan of Merger was approved by the members of each constituent limited liability company in accordance with section 702(1).  7. The merger is permitted by the law of the jurisdiction under whose law each foreign constituent company is organized and each foreign constituent company has compiled with that law in effecting the merger.  8. The assumed names being transferred to continue for the remaining effective period of the Certificate of Assumed Normalia prior to the merger are:  Assumed name ILC transferred from Excitation date  3. Nonsurvivor name as new assumed names under which business is to be conducted are:  his Certificate is hereby signed as required by Section 103 of the Act.  Assumed this 31 day of January 2014 Signed this 31 day of January 2014 MEDICS GROUP CANADA CO, LLC (Name of Limited Liability Company)							
The merger shall be effective on the 31st day of March 2014 at 11:59 PM  6. The Plan of Merger was approved by the members of each constituent limited liability company in accordance with section 702(1).  7. The merger is permitted by the law of the jurisdiction under whose law each foreign constituent company is organized and each foreign constituent company has compiled with that law in effecting the merger.  8. The assumed names being transferred to continue for the remaining effective period of the Certificate of Assumed Normalia prior to the merger are:  Assumed name ILC transferred from Excitation date  3. Nonsurvivor name as new assumed names under which business is to be conducted are:  his Certificate is hereby signed as required by Section 103 of the Act.  Assumed this 31 day of January 2014 Signed this 31 day of January 2014 MEDICS GROUP CANADA CO, LLC (Name of Limited Liability Company)							
The merger shall be effective on the 31st day of March 2014 at 11:59 PM  6. The Plan of Merger was approved by the members of each constituent limited liability company in accordance with section 702(1).  7. The merger is permitted by the law of the jurisdiction under whose law each foreign constituent company is organized and each foreign constituent company has compiled with that law in effecting the merger.  8. The assumed names being transferred to continue for the remaining effective period of the Certificate of Assumed Normalia prior to the merger are:  Assumed name ILC transferred from Excitation date  3. Nonsurvivor name as new assumed names under which business is to be conducted are:  his Certificate is hereby signed as required by Section 103 of the Act.  Assumed this 31 day of January 2014 Signed this 31 day of January 2014 MEDICS GROUP CANADA CO, LLC (Name of Limited Liability Company)		····			<u> </u>		
6. The Plan of Merger was approved by the members of each constituent limited liability company in accordance with section 702(1).  7. The merger is permitted by the law of the jurisdiction under whose law each foreign constituent company is organized and each foreign constituent company has compiled with that law in effecting the merger.  8. The assumed names being transferred to continue for the remaining effective period of the Certificate of Assumed National flee prior to the merger are:  Assumed name  LLC transferred from  Excitation date  3. Nonsurvivor name as new assumed names under which business is to be conducted are:  his Certificate is hereby signed as required by Section 103 of the Act.  Indeed this 31 <sup>47</sup> day of January 2014  Signed this 31 <sup>47</sup> day of January 2014  Content of Linker (Labelley Company)  By  HOMEDICS USA, LLC  (Name of Linker (Labelley Company)	5. Complete only If an el receipt of this docume	ffective date is desired ant in this office.	other than the	date of filing. This dat	must be no mo	re than 90 da	ays aft
7. The merger is permitted by the law of the jurisdiction under whose law each foreign constituent company is organized and each foreign constituent company has compiled with that law in effecting the merger.  8. The assumed names being transferred to continue for the remaining effective period of the Certificate of Assumed Netherland on file prior to the merger are:  Assumed name  LLC transferred from  Excitation date  3. Nonsurvivor name as new assumed names under which business is to be conducted are:  his Certificate is hereby signed as required by Section 103 of the Act.  Indeed this 21 day of January 2014  Signed this 31 day of January 2014  HOMEDICS USA, LLC  (Name of Limited Tabelty Company)  By  HOMEDICS GROUP CANADA CO, LLC	The merger shall be e	offective on the 31st	.day of	March	<u>2014</u>	at 11:59	PM
7. The merger is permitted by the law of the jurisdiction under whose law each foreign constituent company is organized and each foreign constituent company has compiled with that law in effecting the merger.  8. The assumed names being transferred to continue for the remaining effective period of the Certificate of Assumed Nation file prior to the merger are:  Assumed name  LLC transferred from  Excitation date  3. Nonsurvivor name as new assumed names under which business is to be conducted are:  his Certificate is hereby signed as required by Section 103 of the Act.  Indicate the section of January  American Signed this Signed this Signed this Signed this Signed this Signed this Company)  MEDICS USA, LLC  (Nerve of Limited Limited Company)	6. The Plan of Merger was section 702(1).			,	lilly company in a	eccordance v	yith
Assumed name  LLC transferred from  Exotration date  3. Nonsurvivor name as new assumed names under which business is to be conducted are:  his Certificate is hereby signed as required by Section 103 of the Act.  Incident in the section of the Act.  Incident in the sect	The odds foreign cons	utdent company has co	omplied with tha	it law in effecting the r	nerger.		
Assumed name  LLC transferred from  Exotration date  3. Nonsurvivor name as new assumed names under which business is to be conducted are:  his Certificate is hereby signed as required by Section 103 of the Act.  Incident in the section of the Act.  Incident in the sect	8. The assumed names b	eing transferred to con	itinue for the re	maining effective perio	d of the Certifica	te of Assum	ed Nar
A Nonsurvivor name as new assumed names under which business is to be conducted are:  his Certificate is hereby signed as required by Section 103 of the Act.  Ined this 31 4 day of January 2014 Signed this 31 day of January 20 day of January 20 day of January 30 d	Private de dita (100)	goraro,				***********************************	-u (4a)
A Nonsurvivor name as new assumed names under which business is to be conducted are:  This Certificate is hereby signed as required by Section 103 of the Act.  The distribution of the Act.  The day of	<u>Assumed in</u>	<u>ame</u>	<u>LLC (ra)</u>	isferred from		<u>Exciration</u>	<u>date</u>
his Certificate Is hereby signed as required by Section 103 of the Act.  Ined this 31 <sup>41'</sup> day of January 2014 Signed this 31 <sup>41'</sup> day of January 20  OMEDICS USA, LLC HOMEDICS GROUP CANADA CO., LLC  (Name of Limited Liability Company)  By	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	···				····
his Certificate Is hereby signed as required by Section 103 of the Act.  Ined this 31 <sup>41'</sup> day of January 2014 Signed this 31 <sup>41'</sup> day of January 20  OMEDICS USA, LLC HOMEDICS GROUP CANADA CO., LLC  (Name of Limited Liability Company)  By					· <u></u>		
his Certificate Is hereby signed as required by Section 103 of the Act.  Ined this 31 <sup>41'</sup> day of January 2014 Signed this 31 <sup>41'</sup> day of January 20  OMEDICS USA, LLC HOMEDICS GROUP CANADA CO., LLC  (Name of Limited Liability Company)  By							
his Certificate Is hereby signed as required by Section 103 of the Act.  Ined this 31 <sup>41'</sup> day of January 2014 Signed this 31 <sup>41'</sup> day of January 20  OMEDICS USA, LLC HOMEDICS GROUP CANADA CO., LLC  (Name of Limited Liability Company)  By	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<u> </u>					
his Certificate Is hereby signed as required by Section 103 of the Act.  Ined this 31 <sup>41'</sup> day of January 2014 Signed this 31 <sup>41'</sup> day of January 20  OMEDICS USA, LLC HOMEDICS GROUP CANADA CO., LLC  (Name of Limited Liability Company)  By							
his Certificate Is hereby signed as required by Section 103 of the Act.  Ined this 31 <sup>41'</sup> day of January 2014 Signed this 31 <sup>41'</sup> day of January 20  OMEDICS USA, LLC HOMEDICS GROUP CANADA CO., LLC  (Name of Limited Liability Company)  By			/				
Ined this 31 day of January 2014 Signed this 31 day of January 20  DMEDICS USA, LLC HOMEDICS GROUP CANADA CO., LLC (Name of Limited Liability Company)  By	9. Nonsurvivor name as n	ew assumed names ur	nder which busi	ness is to be conducte	ed are;		
Ined this 31 day of January 2014 Signed this 31 day of January 20  DMEDICS USA, LLC HOMEDICS GROUP CANADA CO., LLC (Name of Limited Liability Company)  By	9. Nonsurvivor name as n	ew assumed names ur	nder which busi	ness is to be conducte	ed are;		
Ined this 31 day of January 2014 Signed this 31 day of January 20  DMEDICS USA, LLC HOMEDICS GROUP CANADA CO., LLC (Name of Limited Liability Company)  By	9. Nonsurvivor name as n	iew assumed names ur	nder which busi	ness is to be conducte	ed are;		
Ined this 31 day of January 2014 Signed this 31 day of January 20  DMEDICS USA, LLC HOMEDICS GROUP CANADA CO., LLC (Name of Limited Liability Company)  By	9. Nonsurvivor name as n	new assumed names ur	nder which busi	ness is to be conducte	ad are;		
Ined this 31 day of January 2014 Signed this 31 day of January 20  DMEDICS USA, LLC HOMEDICS GROUP CANADA CO., LLC (Name of Limited Liability Company)  By	9. Nonsurvivor name as n	iew assumed names ur	nder which bus	ness is to be conducte	ed are;		
Ined this 31 day of January 2014 Signed this 31 day of January 20  DMEDICS USA, LLC HOMEDICS GROUP CANADA CO., LLC (Name of Limited Liability Company)  By	9. Nonsurvivor name as n	iew assumed names ur	nder which busi	ness is to be conducte	ad are;		
Ined this 31 day of January 2014 Signed this 31 day of January 20  DMEDICS USA, LLC HOMEDICS GROUP CANADA CO., LLC (Name of Limited Liability Company)  By	9. Nonsurvivor name as n	iew assumed names ur	nder which bus	ness is to be conducte	od are;		
OMEDICS USA, LLC  (Name of Limited Liability Company)  (Name of Limited Liability Company)  By					ad are;		
OMEDICS USA, LLC  (Name of Limited Liability Company)  (Name of Limited Liability Company)  By					od are;		
OMEDICS USA, LLC  (Name of Limited Liability Company)  (Name of Limited Liability Company)  By					ad are;		
OMEDICS USA, LLC  (Name of Limited Liability Company)  (Name of Limited Liability Company)  By	his Certificate is hereby si	gned as required by Se		e Act.	ad are;		
(Name of Limited Liability Company)  (Name of Limited Liability Company)  By	his Certificate is hereby si	gned as required by Se	ection 103 of th	e Act.		Inuary	204
By	his Certificate is hereby signed this _31 <sup>41*</sup> _day of	gned as required by Se	ection 103 of th	e Act. Signed this 315°	ay of <u>Ja</u>		
(Signature of Member, Manager or Authorized Agent)  By	This Certificate is hereby signed this	igned as required by Se January	ection 103 of th	e Aci.  Signed this 315° c	ay ofJa		_, _201
	his Certificate is hereby signed this	igned as required by Se January	ection 103 of th	e Aci. Signed this 3/5/Co	ay ofJa		, 201

TRADEMARK

Alon D. Kaulman, its Manager
(Type or Print Name and capacity)

RECORDED: 04/09/2014

(Type or Print Name and capacity)

Alon D. Kaufman, its Manager